
LOCAL PROGRAM PROJECT DELIVERY CONTACTS 
SW REGION SE REGION NE REGION NC REGION NW REGION 

PLANNING SUPERVISORS 
Arthur Sommerfield 

(608) 785-9952 
Arthur.sommerfield@dot.wi.gov 

Hans Higdon 
(262) 548-5924 

Hans.higdon@dot.wi.gov 

Jeanette Nelson 
(920) 492-5986 

Jeanette.nelson@dot.wi.gov 

Jordan Kelbley 
(715) 421-8041 

Jordan.kelbley@dot.wi.gov 
 

Bob Heldt 
(715) 836-2857 

Robert.heldt@dot.wi.gov 
 

LOCAL PROGRAM MANAGERS 
Rob Winterton 
(608) 789-7879 

Robert.winterton@dot.wi.gov 
 

Hans Higdon (interim) 
(262) 548-5924 

Hans.higdon@dot.wi.gov 

Alex Dums 
(920) 492-5707 

alex.dums@dot.wi.gov 
 

Evan Maves 
(715) 365-5778 

evan.maves@dot.wi.gov 

Randy Kirk 
(715) 392-7860 

randall.kirk@dot.wi.gov 
 

Brandi Workman 
(608) 785-9047 

brandi.workman@dot.wi.gov 

 Kelsey Lorenz 
(920) 492-0142 

kelsey.lorenz@dot.wi.gov 
 

  

DESIGN SUPERVISORS 
Kyle Hemp 

(608) 246-5367 
Kyle.hemp@dot.wi.gov 

 

Brian Boothby 
(414) 416-9536 

Brian.boothby@dot.wi.gov 
 

Brian Edwards 
(920) 360-2801 

Brian.edwards@dot.wi.gov 

Dan Erva 
(715) 365-5776 

Daniel.erva@dot.wi.gov 

Tou Yang 
(715)883-5570 

tou.yang@dot.wi.gov 

LOCAL PROGRAM (DESIGN) PROJECT MANAGERS 
Lorraine Betzel 
(608) 246-3279 

Lorraine.betzel@dot.wi.gov 
Sauk, Dane 

Michael Baird 
(262) 548-5918 

Michael.baird@dot.wi.gov 
Milwaukee, Milwaukee 

County municipalities, Racine 

Mike Cohen 
(920) 360-1476 

Michael.cohen@dot.wi.gov 
Manitowoc, Calumet, 

Outgamie, Winnebago 

Michael Grage 
(715) 365-5705 

Michael.grage@dot.wi.gov 
Iron, Price, Lincoln, 

Marathon 

Paula Groom 
(715) 579-6776 

Paula.groom@dot.wi.gov 
Douglas, Bayfield, Ashland, 
Burnett, Washburn, Sawyer, 

Polk, Barron, Rusk 

Della Koenig 
(608) 246-7963 

della.koenig@dot.wi.gov 
Monroe, Juneau, Richland, 

Columbia, Iowa 

Greg Hafeman 
(262) 548-8677 

greg.hafeman@dot.wi.gov 
City of Milwaukee, Kenosha, 

Ozaukee 

Jodi Jarosinski 
(920) 360-2351 

jodi.jarosinski@dot.wi.gov 
Brown, Door, Kewaunee, 

Marinette, Oconto 

Jason Schaeffer 
(715) 421-7309 

jason.schaeffer@dot.wi.gov 
Wood, Portage, Waupaca, 

Adams, Waushara, 
Marquette, Green Lake 

Matt Berg 
(920) 792-4147 

matthew.berg@dot.wi.gov 
St. Croix, Dunn, Chippewa, 

Taylor, Pierce, Pepin 

Zach Pearson 
(608) 246-5319 

zachary.pearson@dot.wi.gov 
Lafayette, Green, Rock, 

Jefferson, Dodge 

Joe Jelacic 
(262) 548-6762 

joseph.jelacic@dot.wi.gov 
Walworth, Washington, 

Waukesha 

Katie Schwartz 
(920)492-5652 

katiea.schwartz@dot.wi.gov 

Nathan Waite 
(715) 365-5762 

nathaniel.waite@dot.wi.gov 
Shawano, Menominee, 

Langlade, Forest, Florence, 
Oneida, Vilas 

Tou Yang 
(715)883-5570 

tou.yang@dot.wi.gov 
Sheboygan, Fond du Lac  Eau Claire, Clark, Buffalo, 

Trempealeau, Jackson 

Randy Byom 
(608) 785-9966 

Randy.byom@dot.wi.gov 
La Crosse, Vernon, 
Crawford, Grant 

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGERS 
Project manager will vary by 

location. 
Please call  

(608) 246-5367 

Phil Ciha 
(414) 750-1951 

philip.ciha@dot.wi.gov 
Walworth, Washington, 

Milwaukee, Ozaukee 

Project manager will vary 
by location. 
Please call  

(920) 492-5623 

Project manager will 
vary by location. 

Please call  
(715) 365-3490 

Project manager will vary 
by location. 
Please call  

(715) 461-0372 
    

 Mark Zapp 
(414) 750-2645 

mark.zapp@dot.wi.gov 

   

 City of Milwaukee, 
Milwaukee, Kenosha, Racine 

   

 Mary Pyritz 
(262) 548-5676 

Mary.pyritz@dot.wi.gov 
 

   

Last updated: March 25, 2024 
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